CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1699



A BY-LAW to authorise the sele of certain tax sale lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, and to accept in part or full payment therefor other lands in the Municipality.

WHEREAS the Corporation of the District of Burnaby has acquired under Tax sale proceedings, lands and premises described as Lot One (1) Block Forty one (41) District Lots One hundred and twenty two (122), One hundred and twenty three (123) and One hundred and twenty four (124) Group One (1) New Westminster District, Map No. 1543.

AND WHERWAS Frederick William Mills of 4136 Georgia

Street East in the Municipality of Burnaby is the owner of

lands and premises described as Lot One (1) Block Forty eight

(48) District Lots One hundred and twenty two (122), One hundred

and twenty three (123) and One hundred and twenty four (124)

Group One (1) New Westminster District, Map No. 1543.

AND WHEREAS the said Frederick William Mills has requested the Corporation to convey to him the said lands described as Lot One (1) Block Forty one (41) District Lots One hundred and twenty two (122), One hundred and twenty three (123) and One hundred and twenty four (124) Group One (1) New Westminster District, Map No. 1543, and to accept in full payment therefor conveyance of the lands and premises described as Lot One (1) Block Forty eight (48) District Lots One hundred and twenty two (122), One hundred and twenty three (123), and One hundred and twenty four (124) Group One (1) New Westminster District, Map No. 1543.

AND THEREAS the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby deems it expedient to effect such exchange of lands.

purchaser named in the said Schedules be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and be delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 3, 1940."

DONE AND PASSED on the Third (3rd) day of April, 1940, A.D.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Tenth (10th) day of April, 1940, A.D.



COMMISSIONER.

Charles B Brown

CLERK.